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Anexa nr.7 la Instruc{iunea
lprobrtii Prin ordinul IFPS
irr.400 din 14 rnartie 2014

Nr.
Nq

privindiliPsa

A.l9l94l5

C:ERIiIFICAT
sau existen{ia restanifelor fa{[

02.05.2.019

cle bugetul Pubtic na{ional

Corlul fiscal / Numtrrul de identilicrrc
<DrrcrlttHutil xon / !t,lcrrrnrlraraltuoltlrblll lloMeP

CC 04 AE

v_loRICA CAU$
N_omeb $i pMtldde'roaMD[, { ilirt

2019 ora 14:18:05
, 28.03.2014)

Ctin
OT

3. Atestarea lipsei sau existen{ei restan{elor conform datelor sisternului Informa( t

Ilo.lruepxAerllte orcyrcrBHt uJlt'I Hajrsr{ltt lHeAor;IMXI{ col'JracHo aasH6IX Agmuarugra auuonHoE

Ctc'retrtt

4. Valabil pini ln / [efictszreren lo l7'0]i'2019

2, Date clespre corntribuabil / I'laQopNlal{H'I o Hanoron'nareJlllultKe

Denumirea
HalvertogaxBg

AdresaL serliului tie baz'i (strada, nilmtru[)

5, Autentificarea organului fiscal /

Este extras dln Sistemul
cu aplicarea prevederilor Pct,

Kol - Hanvexotaxr{e HacejleRuom n,vl{ffi4

floATr€p a

l. Destinatar / flo:t-trare,rr

ACI{IZIJ'II PUBiLICE

t003600005263

A,tpec ocHotrHoro Mecropactrollo)Ketxs ()'nxua, Ho$ep)

La data €miterii prezentului cert at restanla la bugetul public nalional constituie/ Ha qaty

Bbr,qarrr.r Aarrrrofi cnpaBKr4 HeIOHMKZI flepeA HaU]IoH&TIEHEIM fly6nI'IqHLIN'I 6IoA]I(eToM cocTaBJI't{eT:

NOTA (0,00)



CATALOGUE: NUMBER:

MANUFACTURER: : TG MEDICAL SDN BHD (Malaysia)

TG-0260, TG-0265, TG-027 tJ, TG-027 5, TG-0280, TG-0285, TG-0290

- Class IIa Medical Device in accordance with MDD g3l4zlEEC

^Pef-qpnq!..Pt9!ectiy-9*!q"q"ipr493!,Q9t99.9ry^1II ac_co_rding to D,jrective 89/69_6/EEc

Gamma radiation

. in compliance with requirements of ASTM D3577, EN 455, resistant to penetration of viruses
in accordance with ASTlvl FI67l, resistant to penetration of chemicals according to EN 374-3,
in accordance with EN 420, tested in accordance with EN 3BB

. Quality Assurance System: Manufacturing process in accordance with US FDA Quality System
Regufation (QSR). BS El{ ISO 9001 Qua[lty System and E_N ISO 13485

il CI-ASSIFICATION; ,

; MFIHOD OF l

STERIUZATION: :

CURRENT TECHNICAL '

. STANDARDS ARE

APPLICABLE TO THE ,

, DEVICE:

i-.n*r*' ooro

RAW MATERIAL,:

COLOUR.:

CUFF::

POWDER.:

PROTEIN LEVEL.: ,

COVERAGEi:

PERFORMANCI:

CHARACI-ERISTICS:

Flexible, soft, with non-slip external
surface, anatomically shraped, fit
perfectly to the hand, providing the user
with comfort of work and at the same
time provide a protective barrier against
microorganisms

Powder free - avoid skin irritation and
postoperative complications caused by
the powdering agent

Easy putting on thanks to the internal
polymer layer

Designed for wide use in surgery

-'.']
:,,.t..: .. ''

natural rubber latex
natural latex, white and creram

beaded
pgryQqlfr.ee
7e vglg
inner l-ayer,covered with polymer
1n

below the limit of detection, which reduces the risk of

a

o

AQL:
RESIDUES FROM

CHEMICAL AGENTS
USED FOR

PRODUCTION:

type IV

Distributon

ZARYS trnternationai Grcup sp. z o.o, sp.k,
ul. Pcd Brxei:r 1$, 4l--8SB Zabrze, P*lanil, phone +48 32 37b U7 00 - 02" 116 fax +4S 32 170 l$ 0B

Date:25.t0"2018

Page 1 of 2



Type of Glove

Glove Code

AQL Required

Reforence Standard

TG MEDICAL SDN. BHD'

TEST REPORT

Latex Surglcal Powder F16' Glove (Natural' Palm Toxtured)

",io "so 
gN ass,os pan 4 requir€ment (maximum compreo w"h 5 yearc)'

ENW78

'1.0

The above consignment of g@ds have been insPe EN 455:00 Part 1 ' 
EN 455:15 Part 2 & EN 455:15 Part 3

standard where samp"" **o* 
^ '""1"t "i'ln 

tl'::,.lli" t'"-*llnspection or MIL-sTo 1o5E / lso 285s-1

Oeclared - Ouantity

- Size

Size Quantity (9alrs) QuantltY (PcsJ

48,000

48,00060
24,000

24,OOO

a.ooo
7.0

75
80

48,000

48.000

48,000

48,000

48.000
90 336,000

Total

Dimansions

Sampling : l3 test Pieces

D€fecb lound : Nil

Result: Pass

Phvslcal ProPertles

Sampling: 13 tesl Pleces
a-.antance : Median of tl

with requirements

pie@3 shall comP-ly- w'$ requlr€ments

Defsts found :

R€sult : Pass

EN 455:15 Part 2 Rsquiremenl:

A test result is the median of three individual

lest m€asurement values

Powdor RGsldu€

Sampling: N = 5

Requlcment : Max 2 mg I glove

C.NCL|',|S|oN : We hereby ertify that the above consignment of goods wer€ determined to meet the acceptab|e |im* of the specifications aS refering |o the ol

above flndings randomly selected samples

Prepared By : Noorul Shamsidah Hamsudln

OA Manager

Verified BY ; Nmr'Akilah Saklin

QA DePutY General Manager

t. Resull'lghtT6st
Visl ral oetect (lnsP€

Sizo
lnsPo ctiol6vet ; er' lo 1.0 Defects

(Pcs)Sampl€

size (pcs)
(pG,

Pass

200 10 2 200
o Pass

200 c
,1

1

0

200 10
200

200

14

14

i1
14

Pass

bc 200 200 10 3 Pass

70 200 5
200

200

10 Pass

75 200 5

,80 200 5 2

3

1

10

10

1

3

200- 
,oo

Pass

200
200

90 200

: Median of tast shall

sample
No,

Size
Length

tml
286

width

erl
76

!,itq-",41e
0.15

Palm

014

Cuft
012

I 60 77

83

016 014

016
017

0'14 0,

290
013 011

4
91

9'l

0.16

0.'15

015 0

5 70
285

285
014
014

012
012

95 016
0.177 015 011

'104 017 0.14 012

I 80 016 014 011

10
286 105

013 011

11
284

0 15 015 012

12
286 115 016 014 0.12

13 90

Size

50

Length

Min 250

wldth
6i;4

55 72t4

60 Min 260
77 r5

65
70
75
80

Min 270 95iC

tozro

85
Min 280

108r6

91
95 121 r6

Acceptance:

Force at Break (Newton)
'11 5

After
Sample

No.
Sizo

---orce at Bret (NeYton) 

-
60 99

3

5

6.5

7.0

112
7 103

----- 11.1

s 80 11-2

-----10.'----10.6

10

11

12
85

13

Slzo Result

60
65

0.8'a, q*e.
Pass

70
12 Pass

80 10 Pass

85 12 Pass

90 '1 0
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Report No,; 1503,9020 ,o02'

S Hor,in Protective
P Co., Ltd.
'Nq, 3999 lluadong Road,

'-'".
201201 

'Shanghai China

.r i.

!4anufgcluIe o{ Medical Devrcen 
'.. 

"

(a€e atgachilene for cts incl-uded)

nepl"ac€s Approval, Registrafion No': DEI

" 
'' li;'.r

50034043 '.300X

Date of Expiry: 2-7 .Qe.2Q2q.

:.t:: .'
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